

WTM/ AB /WRO/ILO/2A /2021-22
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Corrigendum to Final Order dated April 22, 2021 passed in the matter of A2 Financial Services

1. A final Order dated April 22, 2021 bearing no. WTM/ AB /WRO/ILO/2 /2020-21 (hereinafter referred to as “**Final Order**”) was passed in the matter of A2 Financial Services against three Noticees for the violation of provisions of Section 12(1) of the SEBI Act, 1992 read with Regulation 3(1) of the SEBI (Investment Advisors) Regulations, 2013.
2. In the said Final Order, the PAN of Noticee no. 1, i.e., M/s A2 Financial Services, has been inadvertently mentioned as “AABFA0964B” instead of “ABBFA0964B” and the PAN of Noticee no. 2, i.e. Mr. Ashish Jain has been inadvertently mentioned as “ANIJP1043K” instead of “ANIPJ1043K”.
3. In view of the above, in the Final Order, the PAN of Noticee no.1, M/s A2 Financial Services, shall be read as “ABBFA0964B” and the PAN of Noticee no.2, Mr. Ashish Jain shall be read as “ANIPJ1043K”.
4. The Final Order shall be read along with this Corrigendum.
5. A copy of this order shall be sent to Noticee no.1, recognized Stock Exchanges, the relevant banks, Depositories and Registrar and Transfer Agents of Mutual Funds, along with the copy of the Final Order.

Date: April 26, 2021

Place: Mumbai

ANANTA BARUA
WHOLE TIME MEMBER
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA